
Keysborough Route 2026  
Updated route and times from 20/01/2026 
 

BUS STOP - AM Stop AM* 
Brady Road Playground, Dandenong North 1 7.25 
Chandler road, opposite French Street, Noble Park 2 7.31 
Chandler Road after Parkmore Road, Keysborough 3 7.36 
Centre Dandenong before Marcus Road, Dingley Village 4 7.48 
Centre Road after Golfwood Close, Dingley Village 5 7.49 
Howard Road near Centre Dandenong, Dingley Village 6 7.50 
Howard Road, Chadwick Reserve, Dingley Village 7 7.52 
Lower Dandenong Road after Keefer Street, Mordialloc 8 7.59 
Morris Street before Davey Street, Mordialloc 9 8.02 
Chandler Street and Ellen Street, Parkdale 10 8.03 
Chandler Street Shops, Parkdale 11 8.04 
Lower Dandenong Road before Olive Grove, Mentone 12 8.06 
Mentone Girls’ Grammar School 13 8.20 
   
BUS STOP - PM Stop PM* 
Mentone Girls’ Grammar School 1 15.45 
Nepean Highway Service Road before Olive Grove, Mentone 2 15.55 
Lower Dandenong Road and Edmonds Street, Parkdale 3 15.57 
Chandler Street Shops, Parkdale 4 15.59 
Davey Street before Morris Street, Parkdale 5 16.01 
Warren Road before McKay Street, Mordialloc 6 16.02 
Lower Dandenong Road after Duigan Drive, Mentone 7 16.05 
Howard Road near Lower Dandenong Road, Dingley Village 8 16.17 
Howard Road, Chadwick Reserve, Dingley Village 9 16.19 
Howard Road near Centre Dandenong Road, Dingley Village 10 16.20 
Centre Dandenong Road after Golfwood Close, Dingley Village 11 16.22 
Centre Dandenong Road before Marcus Road, Dingley Village 12 16.23 
Springvale Road before Clapham Avenue, Springvale 13 16.28 
Chandler Road and French Street, Noble Park 14 16.33 
Chandler Road and Goodman Drive, Keysborough 15 16.35 
Chandler Road after Parkmore Road, Keysborough 16 16.39 
Morewell Avenue before Kirkham Road, Dandenong 17 16.46 
Brady Road Playground, Dandenong North 18 17.00 

 

Times may vary due to traffic conditions 

 


